BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Complaint of)	
Rainbow Communications, LLC)	Docket No. 24-UTDT-899-COM
Against Brightspeed of Kansas, LLC,)	
for Failure to Locate Facilities under)	
the Kansas Underground Utility)	
Damage Prevention Act, K.S.A. 66-)	
1801.)	

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF FORMAL COMPLAINT

COME NOW Rainbow Communications, LLC ("Rainbow") and hereby notifies the Commission that it is withdrawing the Formal Complaint it filed in this docket on June 28, 2024. The matters complained of in the Formal Complaint are resolved.

Respectfully submitted,

JAMISON LAW, LLC

Colleen R. Jamison

Colleen R. Jamison, KS Bar #16121

PO Box 128

Tecumseh, KS 66542 Ph: 785-331-8214 Ph: 785-226-3732

colleen.jamison@jamisonlaw.legal

c.jamisonlaw@gmail.com

Attorney for Rainbow Communications, LLC

VERIFICATION

I, the undersigned, hereby certify under penalty of perjury pursuant to K.S.A. 53-601 that I am an attorney for Rainbow Communications, LLC and that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on July 30, 2024.

Colleen R. Jamison

Colleen R. Jamison

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that on this 30th day of July 2024, she served the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of Formal Complaint upon the persons listed below on the Commission's "service list" for this docket as last modified July 18, 2024:

MIKE GIORDANO, DIRECTOR - ACCOUNTING BRIGHTSPEED OF KANSAS, LLC 1120 SOUTH TRYON STREET SUITE 700 CHARLOTTE, NC 28203 Mike.Giordano@brightspeed.com

JOHN R. IDOUX, DIRECTOR KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS*
BRIGHTSPEED OF KANSAS, LLC
1120 SOUTH TRYON STREET
SUITE 700
CHARLOTTE, NC 28203
john.idoux@brightspeed.com

BRETT W. BERRY, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604
Brett.Berry@ks.gov

KYLER C. WINEINGER, ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 Kyler.Wineinger@ks.gov

Colleen R. Jamison

Colleen R. Jamison